



**VILLAGE OF VERSAILLES  
HICKORY DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS  
BID TABULATION**

February 11, 2016

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	SHINN BROS. INC. CELINA, OHIO		KINNISON EXCAVATING, INC. PIQUA, OHIO		FINROCK CONSTRUCTION CO. COVINGTON, OHIO		BOHMAN EXCAVATING VERSAILLES, OHIO	
							UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>														
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$912.00	\$912.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
2	202	PIPE REMOVED	FT.	27	\$12.00	\$324.00	\$15.00	\$405.00	\$5.00	\$135.00	\$31.00	\$837.00	\$22.00	\$594.00
3	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	50	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$240.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
4	304	8" AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00
5	611	4" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
6	611	6" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00
7	611	8" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00
8	611	6" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	339	\$50.00	\$16,950.00	\$20.00	\$6,780.00	\$50.00	\$16,950.00	\$52.00	\$17,628.00	\$44.00	\$14,916.00
9	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,440.00	\$7,200.00	\$875.00	\$4,375.00	\$1,040.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,380.00	\$6,900.00
10	611	TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,655.00	\$10,620.00	\$3,320.00	\$13,280.00
11	611	YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$315.00	\$1,575.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$740.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,565.00	\$7,825.00
12	611	6" PVC SDR-35 STORM LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	225	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$36.00	\$8,100.00	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$32.00	\$7,200.00	\$25.00	\$5,625.00
13	611	6" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	79	\$40.00	\$3,160.00	\$24.00	\$1,896.00	\$35.00	\$2,765.00	\$28.00	\$2,212.00	\$25.00	\$1,975.00
14	611	8" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	18	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$43.00	\$774.00
15	611	12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	376	\$55.00	\$20,680.00	\$38.00	\$14,288.00	\$45.00	\$16,920.00	\$51.00	\$19,176.00	\$38.00	\$14,288.00
16	611	18" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	498	\$75.00	\$37,350.00	\$48.00	\$23,904.00	\$60.00	\$29,880.00	\$62.00	\$30,876.00	\$69.00	\$34,362.00
17	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,520.00	\$6,520.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
18	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	450	\$8.00	\$3,600.00	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00
19	SPEC	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO DOCUMENTATION	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,071.00	\$1,071.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
20	SPEC	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
<b>BASE BID CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>						<b>\$152,994.00</b>	<b>\$107,140.00</b>	<b>\$118,475.00</b>	<b>\$132,000.00</b>	<b>\$139,889.00</b>				
<b>ALTERNATE BID</b>														
21	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$205.00	\$410.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
22	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	96	\$220.00	\$21,120.00	\$285.00	\$27,360.00	\$280.00	\$26,880.00	\$230.00	\$22,080.00	\$200.00	\$19,200.00
23	304	8" AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	191	\$40.00	\$7,640.00	\$45.00	\$8,595.00	\$26.00	\$4,966.00	\$49.00	\$9,359.00	\$47.00	\$8,977.00
24	411	4" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$56.00	\$56.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$358.00	\$358.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
25	451	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	6	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$333.00	\$1,998.00
26	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND STORED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$460.00	\$920.00
27	638	WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	EACH	14	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$180.00	\$2,520.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00
28	638	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$775.00	\$2,325.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$690.00	\$2,070.00
29	638	6" PVC C-909 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	837	\$45.00	\$37,665.00	\$25.00	\$20,925.00	\$40.00	\$33,480.00	\$40.00	\$33,480.00	\$37.00	\$30,969.00
30	638	10" x 6" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE, AND VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$969.00	\$969.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
31	638	6" GATE VALVE	EACH	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
32	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	300	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.25	\$2,175.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
33	SPEC	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$106.00	\$318.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>						<b>\$85,555.00</b>	<b>\$65,000.00</b>	<b>\$73,866.00</b>	<b>\$77,000.00</b>	<b>\$73,134.00</b>				

\*1 Total given was \$107,000.00

\*2 Total given was \$4,961.00

\*3 Total given was \$73,861.00